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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has included Multi Model Transport System project in Hyderabad;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the progress made so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Multi Modal Transport System (MMTS) has been introduced in the twin cities of Hyderabad and Secunderabad.Under the 1st phase of work, MMTS has been made operational in Hyderabad-Secunderabad- Lingampalli and Secunderabad-Falaknuma. The projects under 2nd phase of MMTS have been examined and approved by the Railways on cost sharing basis with State Government of Andhra Pradesh.

(c) Planning Commission has been requested to accord 'In Principle' approval to take up MMTS Phase-II projects. Planning Commission has also been requested for simultaneous appraisal of the proposal.
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